PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katsumasa Sogame	09/29/2009
David Jason Coleman	09/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mazda Motor Corporation	
Street Address:	3-1 Shinchi, Fuchu-cho,	
City:	Aki-gun, Hiroshima	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	730-8670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12608917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141
Email: martin@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MZD2009A031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyoko Martin

Total Attachments: 1

501001963

source=Assignment_MZD2009A031#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0388 CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Katsumasa Sogame, residing in Irvine, California and
- 2. David Jason Coleman, residing in Long Beach, California

Witness Printed Name: _____Signature: _____

have invented an invention entitled TRUNK BOX STRUCTURE OF AUTOMOBILE, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

mare evertien an abhiteament tot remots i s	ment on me came.	a manes femere emel.	
(X) on the date I/we executed this			
() as U.S. Patent Application No	h	, filed	······*
() as International Application N	o. <u>PCT/</u>	, filed	······································
WHEREAS, Mazda Motor Corpor	ration, a Jananese	comoration ("Assignee	"L having its principal
place of business at 3-1 Shinchi, Fuchu-cho			
interest therein;	,		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and	d valuable conside	eration, the receipt and s	ufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above nam			
presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto	` ' '		
invention in the United States and its territo	orial possessions a	and in all foreign countri	ies, and the entire right,
title and interest in and to any and all Lette			
its territorial possessions and in any and al	l foreign countrie	s, and in and to any and	l all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof.			
I/We hereby authorize and request			
foreign countries to issue any and all of sa			
my/our entire right, title and interest in and	to me same, for	me som use of me Assi	gnee, ha successors and
assigns. Further, I/we agree that I/we will on	romonosionia in åe	ciomaa zir ito ramracantat	ivee and facts brown to
me/us respecting said invention, and testi			
divisional, continuation, substitution, rene			
papers to cause any and all of said Letter			
generally do everything possible to aid As			
protection for said invention in the United S			^ ^
DN C MYSSYSTEM AUNIC DE DE CERTIFICA DE CARTE E	• •	5 5 80-5 2	9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/w	e have nercunto se	et my/our nand(s) on the	dates indicated below.
1. Inventor Name: Katsumasa Sogame	_Signature: 🕢	War San D	Date: <u>9/29/2009</u>
Witness Printed Name:	Signature:		_Date:
2. Inventor Name: <u>David Jason Coleman</u>		e	n. 9 laulan
Z. Inventor Name: David Jason Coleman	bignature: 💇		_Date: <u>9/30/09</u>

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT - MZD2009A031

RECORDED: 10/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0389

_Date: ____